Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2012

TED LEONARD

Executive Director

Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
EXxpenses

Other
EXxpenses

Travel
Total

1/4/12 1/5/12

Meet with Alaska Industrial Development and Export
Authority (AIDEA) attorney and AIDEA board member to
discuss Healy Clean Coal Plant (HCCP) sale transaction; meet
with representatives of Golden Valley Electric Association
(GVEA) to discuss HCCP sale

Fairbanks; Healy

504

108

75

687

1/18/12 | 1/20/12

Meet with Department of Commerce, Community, and
Economic Development (DCCED) commissioner to discuss
AIDEA business and pending legislation; attend governor’s
state of the state speech

Juneau

596

120

135

851

1/23/12 | 1/24/12

Meet with attorneys and representatives from GVEA to
discuss HCCP

Fairbanks

504

88

75

667

1/26/12 | 1/27/12

Meet with Rare Earth Task Force, deputy chief of staff and
representatives from Ucore Rare Metals Incorporated (Ucore)

Juneau

647

92

135

874

1/30/12

Attend and participate in DCCED budget overview for the
house finance committee

Juneau

629

60

689

2/5/12 2/6/12

Meet with representatives of the City and Borough of
Ketchikan to discuss transfer of ownership of Alaska Ship and
Dry-dock (AS&D) to Vigor Industrial as part of a due
diligence review related to AS&D

Ketchikan

927

108

99

1,134

2/14/12 | 2/17/12

Attend senate hearing and meet with representatives from the
Office of the Governor to discuss coastal villages project and
Ketchikan Shipyard; attend Ketchikan city council meeting

Juneau; Ketchikan

905

208

317

1,430

2/19/12 | 2/20/12

Meet with representatives of Vigor Industrial to discuss details
of the proposed transfer of control of the operator of the
Ketchikan Shipyard from AS&D to Vigor Industrial

Portland, OR

1,219

121

168

65

1,573

2/23/12

Meet with Representatives Mike Chenault and Kyle Johansen
to discuss Ketchikan Shipyard; meet with chief of staff to
discuss Ketchikan Shipyard and HCCP

Juneau

583

60

643

2127112

Attend the Northwest Arctic Borough assembly work session
to provide an overview and discuss the Delong Mountain
Transportation System

Kotzebue

773

60

219

28

1,080
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3/12/12 | 3/14/12

Meet with representatives from City and Borough of Skagway
to discuss the Skagway ore terminal; meet with members of
senate to discuss Fairbanks Natural Gas; attend Southeast
conference mid-session summit

Juneau

190

692

152

405

1,439

3/19/12 | 3/20/12

Meet with representatives from City of Seward and Coastal
Villages Regional Fund to discuss the state budget request for
the Community Development Quota fishing fleet relocation
from Seattle to Seward; meet with Senators Joe Thomas, John
Coghill and Joe Paskvan and their staff to discuss Fairbanks
Natural Gas

Juneau

694

120

135

949

3/26/12

Attend GVEA board meeting executive session to discuss
HCCP sale negotiations

Fairbanks

491

59

42

592

4/9/12 | 4/15/12

Attend Alaska Municipal Bond Bank board meeting;
participate in house and senate hearings on AIDEA legislation

Juneau

812

360

810

1,982

4/22/12 | 4/25/12

Meet with representative of industries that use rare earth
metals in their products who may be interested in the
development of rare earth resources in Alaska; meet with
representatives of Ucore, General Motors, and Boeing to
address Alaska's interests in supporting a total supply chain
for rare earth resources

Detroit, Ml

1,614

195

756

2,565

5/21/12 | 5/24/12

Attend second annual Infrastructure and Energy Finance West
conference

San Francisco, CA

1,204

195

922

2,321

6/5/12 6/7/12

Meet with deputy chief of staff, DCCED commissioner,
representatives from Ucore, and state and university officials
to discuss research opportunities to determine the research
opportunity Ucore can present to the state, and the limits on
use of research results; compare and contrast opportunities for
use of capital funds; participate in teleconference with the
federal official administering the grant for additional
information; attend local Alaska Miners Association meeting

Juneau; Ketchikan

1,372

120

274

1,766

6/17/12 | 6/22/12

Attend Harvard Law School conferences Negotiation and
Leadership, Dealing with Difficult People and Problems, and
Bargaining with the Devil

Cambridge, MA

3,997

208

390

1,304

5,899




Name:
Position:
Organization:

Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions
Calendar Year 2012

TED LEONARD

Executive Director

Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

Dates Traveled
Begin End

Purpose of Trip

Destination

Conference
Fees

Transportation
Costs

M & IE

Lodging
EXxpenses

Other
EXxpenses

Travel
Total

6/26/12 | 6/27/12

Meet with representatives from NovaCopper, NANA, and
financial analysts from Cormark, Paradigm, Canadian Imperial
Bank of Commerce, Royal Bank of Canada, Haywood
Securities and Toronto Dominion Bank, to discuss roads to
resources, potential development of roads in the Ambler
Mining District; participate in a tour of the bornite deposit site
location, view drill core, meet Ambler staff, and tour the arctic
deposit

Fairbanks; Ambler

491

12

503

7/18/12 | 7/19/12

Meet with representatives from the Office of the Governor to
discuss an infrastructure bank; meet with representatives from
Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
(DOT&PF) and National Oceanic and Atmospheric
Administration to discuss Ward Cove waterfront facility
project

Juneau

626

92

149

867

7125/12 | 7/26/12

Meet with representatives from Western Financial Group to
discuss AIDEA strategic plan moving forward

Portland, OR

1,285

95

269

1,649

7/30/12 | 8/4/12

Attend 2012 Council of Development Finance Agencies
National Development Finance summit

Washington, D.C.

500

1,602

300

915

3,317

8/25/12 | 8/27/12

Attend Arctic Imperative summit 2012

Girdwood

35

178

213

8/28/12

Meet with vice-mayor and representatives from the
Municipality of Skagway to discuss the lease related to the
Skagway Ore Terminal (meeting cancelled, unable to fly from
Juneau to Skagway due to weather returned to Anchorage)

Juneau

583

583

9/5/12 9/7/12

Attend Alaska Municipal Bond Bank Association board
meeting

Seattle

1,293

237

670

2,200

9/26/12 | 9/27/12

Attend Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Heads Up
meeting followed by meeting with representatives from
DCCED about Department of Economic Development audit
procedures

Juneau

626

92

135

853

10/4/12 | 10/5/12

Meet with Representative Tammie Wilson

Juneau

625

92

135

852

10/11/12

Meet with representatives from the Office of the Governor,
OMB, and DCCED to discuss the Alaska infrastructure
development fund

Juneau

620

60

680




Schedule of Travel for Executive Positions

Calendar Year 2012
Name: |TED LEONARD
Position: |Executive Director
Organization: |Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority
Dates Traveled Conference | Transportation Lodging Other Travel
Begin End Purpose of Trip Destination Fees Costs M & IE | Expenses Expenses Total

10/22/12 | 10/23/12 | Attend meetings with representatives from the Office of the  |Fairbanks 594 88 174 856
Governor, Fairbanks Natural Gas, GVEA, Fairbanks
Economic Development Corporation, Flint Hills, and the
mayors of Fairbanks North Star Borough, the City of
Fairbanks and the City of North Pole to discuss liquid natural
gas

11/19/12 | 11/20/12 [Meet with representatives of the Alaska Seafood Marketing  |Seattle 1,261 88 98 1,447
Institute and Alaska canners to discuss refinancing and tax
credits

11/29/12 | 11/30/12 |Attend second annual Alaska Strategic and Critical Minerals |Fairbanks 499 92 69 660
summit

12/9/12 | 12/10/12 |Attend Ketchikan Shipyard Berth 2 Transfer dedication with |Ketchikan 959 120 99 1,178
representatives from three municipalities, DOT&PF, regional
legislators and deputy chief of staff

12/20/12 | 12/21/12 |Meet with Senator John Coghill, Senator-elect Click Bishop, |Fairbanks 508 76 118 702
Representatives Tammy Wilson and Mike Kelly to discuss
energy issues and liquid natural gas; meet with representatives
of GVEA to discuss HCCP

TOTALS: TED LEONARD 4,722 | 26,124 | 4,060 | 8,660 | 135 | 43,701

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance
Other Expenses column includes State Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses
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