Name: TED LEONARD
Position: Executive Director
Organization: Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

9-8		Alaska mustrial Development and Export Authority	-						
Dates T	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
1/4/12	1/5/12	Meet with Alaska Industrial Development and Export	Fairbanks; Healy		504	108	75		687
		Authority (AIDEA) attorney and AIDEA board member to							
		discuss Healy Clean Coal Plant (HCCP) sale transaction; meet							
		with representatives of Golden Valley Electric Association							
		(GVEA) to discuss HCCP sale							
1/18/12	1/20/12	Meet with Department of Commerce, Community, and	Juneau		596	120	135		851
		Economic Development (DCCED) commissioner to discuss							
		AIDEA business and pending legislation; attend governor's							
		state of the state speech							
1/23/12	1/24/12	Meet with attorneys and representatives from GVEA to	Fairbanks		504	88	75		667
		discuss HCCP							
1/26/12	1/27/12	Meet with Rare Earth Task Force, deputy chief of staff and	Juneau		647	92	135		874
		representatives from Ucore Rare Metals Incorporated (Ucore)							
1/30/12		Attend and participate in DCCED budget overview for the	Juneau		629	60			689
		house finance committee							
2/5/12	2/6/12	Meet with representatives of the City and Borough of	Ketchikan		927	108	99		1,134
		Ketchikan to discuss transfer of ownership of Alaska Ship and							
		Dry-dock (AS&D) to Vigor Industrial as part of a due							
		diligence review related to AS&D							
2/14/12	2/17/12	Attend senate hearing and meet with representatives from the	Juneau; Ketchikan		905	208	317		1,430
		Office of the Governor to discuss coastal villages project and							
		Ketchikan Shipyard; attend Ketchikan city council meeting							
2/19/12	2/20/12	Meet with representatives of Vigor Industrial to discuss details	Portland, OR		1,219	121	168	65	1,573
		of the proposed transfer of control of the operator of the							
		Ketchikan Shipyard from AS&D to Vigor Industrial							
2/23/12		Meet with Representatives Mike Chenault and Kyle Johansen	Juneau		583	60			643
		to discuss Ketchikan Shipyard; meet with chief of staff to							
		discuss Ketchikan Shipyard and HCCP							
2/27/12			Kotzebue		773	60	219	28	1,080
		to provide an overview and discuss the Delong Mountain							
		Transportation System							

TED LEONARD
Executive Director
Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

0.5		Maska industrial Development and Export Additionty	_						
Dates T	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
3/12/12	3/14/12	Meet with representatives from City and Borough of Skagway to discuss the Skagway ore terminal; meet with members of senate to discuss Fairbanks Natural Gas; attend Southeast conference mid-session summit	Juneau	190	692	152	405		1,439
3/19/12	3/20/12	Meet with representatives from City of Seward and Coastal Villages Regional Fund to discuss the state budget request for the Community Development Quota fishing fleet relocation from Seattle to Seward; meet with Senators Joe Thomas, John Coghill and Joe Paskvan and their staff to discuss Fairbanks Natural Gas	Juneau		694	120	135		949
3/26/12		Attend GVEA board meeting executive session to discuss HCCP sale negotiations	Fairbanks		491	59		42	592
4/9/12	4/15/12	Attend Alaska Municipal Bond Bank board meeting; participate in house and senate hearings on AIDEA legislation	Juneau		812	360	810		1,982
4/22/12	4/25/12	Meet with representative of industries that use rare earth metals in their products who may be interested in the development of rare earth resources in Alaska; meet with representatives of Ucore, General Motors, and Boeing to address Alaska's interests in supporting a total supply chain for rare earth resources	Detroit, MI		1,614	195	756		2,565
5/21/12	5/24/12	Attend second annual Infrastructure and Energy Finance West conference	San Francisco, CA		1,204	195	922		2,321
6/5/12	6/7/12	Meet with deputy chief of staff, DCCED commissioner, representatives from Ucore, and state and university officials to discuss research opportunities to determine the research opportunity Ucore can present to the state, and the limits on use of research results; compare and contrast opportunities for use of capital funds; participate in teleconference with the federal official administering the grant for additional information; attend local Alaska Miners Association meeting			1,372	120	274		1,766
6/17/12	6/22/12	Attend Harvard Law School conferences Negotiation and Leadership, Dealing with Difficult People and Problems, and Bargaining with the Devil	Cambridge, MA	3,997	208	390	1,304		5,899

Name:	TED LEONARD
Position:	Executive Director
Organization:	Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority

					I m	•		0.0	I 10 1
	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
6/26/12	6/27/12	Meet with representatives from NovaCopper, NANA, and	Fairbanks; Ambler		491	12			503
		financial analysts from Cormark, Paradigm, Canadian Imperial							
		Bank of Commerce, Royal Bank of Canada, Haywood							
		Securities and Toronto Dominion Bank, to discuss roads to							
		resources, potential development of roads in the Ambler							
		Mining District; participate in a tour of the bornite deposit site							
		location, view drill core, meet Ambler staff, and tour the arctic							
		deposit							
7/18/12	7/19/12	Meet with representatives from the Office of the Governor to	Juneau		626	92	149		867
		discuss an infrastructure bank; meet with representatives from							
		Department of Transportation and Public Facilities							
		(DOT&PF) and National Oceanic and Atmospheric							
		Administration to discuss Ward Cove waterfront facility							
		project							
7/25/12	7/26/12	Meet with representatives from Western Financial Group to	Portland, OR		1,285	95	269		1,649
		discuss AIDEA strategic plan moving forward							
7/30/12	8/4/12	Attend 2012 Council of Development Finance Agencies	Washington, D.C.	500	1,602	300	915		3,317
		National Development Finance summit							
8/25/12	8/27/12	Attend Arctic Imperative summit 2012	Girdwood	35	178				213
8/28/12		Meet with vice-mayor and representatives from the	Juneau		583				583
		Municipality of Skagway to discuss the lease related to the							
		Skagway Ore Terminal (meeting cancelled, unable to fly from							
		Juneau to Skagway due to weather returned to Anchorage)							
9/5/12	9/7/12	Attend Alaska Municipal Bond Bank Association board	Seattle		1,293	237	670		2,200
		meeting							
9/26/12	9/27/12	Attend Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Heads Up	Juneau		626	92	135		853
		meeting followed by meeting with representatives from							
		DCCED about Department of Economic Development audit							
		procedures							
10/4/12	10/5/12	Meet with Representative Tammie Wilson	Juneau		625	92	135		852
10/11/12		Meet with representatives from the Office of the Governor,	Juneau		620	60			680
		OMB, and DCCED to discuss the Alaska infrastructure							
		development fund							

	Name:	TED LEONARD	_						
		Executive Director	_						
Organization:		Alaska Industrial Development and Export Authority	-						
			_						
	raveled			Conference	Transportation		Lodging	Other	Travel
Begin	End	Purpose of Trip	Destination	Fees	Costs	M & IE	Expenses	Expenses	Total
10/22/12		Attend meetings with representatives from the Office of the	Fairbanks		594	88	174		856
		Governor, Fairbanks Natural Gas, GVEA, Fairbanks							
		Economic Development Corporation, Flint Hills, and the							
		mayors of Fairbanks North Star Borough, the City of							
		Fairbanks and the City of North Pole to discuss liquid natural							
		gas							
11/19/12	11/20/12	Meet with representatives of the Alaska Seafood Marketing	Seattle		1,261	88	98		1,447
		Institute and Alaska canners to discuss refinancing and tax							
		credits							
11/29/12	11/30/12	Attend second annual Alaska Strategic and Critical Minerals	Fairbanks		499	92	69		660
		summit							
12/9/12	12/10/12	Attend Ketchikan Shipyard Berth 2 Transfer dedication with	Ketchikan		959	120	99		1,178
		representatives from three municipalities, DOT&PF, regional							
		legislators and deputy chief of staff							
12/20/12	12/21/12	Meet with Senator John Coghill, Senator-elect Click Bishop,	Fairbanks		508	76	118		702
		Representatives Tammy Wilson and Mike Kelly to discuss							
		energy issues and liquid natural gas; meet with representatives							
		of GVEA to discuss HCCP							
		TOTAL	S: TED LEONARD	4,722	26,124	4,060	8,660	135	43,701

M & IE column contains meals and incidental allowance

Other Expenses column includes State Travel Office service fees, hotel charges (such as phone, computer, and internet usage), and other incidental expenses